26 January 2024 25 January 2027 10563332

Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 4 March 2020

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Eriks B.V.

Toermalijnstraat 5, 1812 RL Alkmaar, The Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 00024600

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Sales, Procurement, Development&Engineering, Manufacturing, Stockholding, Logistics, Service, Marketing and HR.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited







Certificate identity number: 10563332

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

ERIKS B.V.

Toermalijnstraat 5, 1812 RL Alkmaar, The Netherlands

ISO 45001:2018

Sales, Procurement, Development&Engineering, Manufacturing, Stockholding, Logistics, Service, Marketing and HR.

ERIKS Gasket Technology

Shannonweg 33 Haven 5079, 3197 LG Botlek-Rotterdam, The Netherlands

ISO 45001:2018

Manufacturing and Logistics.

ERIKS B.V.

Cypresbaan 63, 2908 LT Capelle aan den IJssel, The Netherlands

ISO 45001:2018

Sales, Procurement, Development&Engineering, Manufacturing, Stockholding, Logistics, Service, Marketing and HR.

ERIKS B.V. Engineering Industrial Plastics

Francis Baconstraat 4, 6718 XA Ede, The Netherlands ISO 45001:2018

Sales, Procurement, Development&Engineering, Manufacturing, Stockholding and Logistics.

ERIKS B.V.

Gotenburgweg 34, 9723 TM Groningen, The Netherlands

ISO 45001:2018

Sales, Purchasing, and Service.

ERIKS Rotating Equipment & Hydraulics

Albert Einsteinweg 8, 6045 GX Roermond, The Netherlands

ISO 45001:2018

Sales, Procurement, Development & Engineering, Manufacturing, Stockholding and Logistics.

ERIKS Motion Control

Broeikweg 25, 2871 RM Schoonhoven, The Netherlands

ISO 45001:2018

Sales, Procurement, Development&Engineering, Manufacturing, Stockholding and Logistics.





LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQ/

LRQA

LDO

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LDOA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ

LRQ/